

Attorney Docket No. 10739.17.57.4

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

12.22.03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Brett Gass Jeff Bennett Roger Hapka Gary Gustafson	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, Minnesota 55340-9770			
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No			
	3.	X Assignment Merger Other:					
		Execution Date(s): September 12, 2003; September 18, 2	003; and S	eptember 30, 2003			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional application, the filing date of the app August 12, 2003						
		A. Patent Application No(s). 10/639,401	B.	Patent No(s).			
		Additional numbers att	tached?	Yes X No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed			
		Customer No. 22859 Allen W. Groenke Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425	8.	Authorized to be charged to deposite account			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
		1		1762			
/23/2003 L FC:8021	ME	LER 00000281 10639401 / 40.00 BP					
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Allen W. Groenke Name of Person Signing 17 - PEC - 2003 Date 100806\1	Signatur	mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 4			

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

We, Brett Gass, Jeff Bennett, Roger Hapka, and Gary Gustafson, citizens of the United States residing at 6470 - 210th Lane, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025; 32361 State Hwy. # 11, Roseau, Minnesota 56751; 998 Box Turtle Court, Columbus, Indiana 47201-7591; and 51684 County Road 126, Salol, Minnesota 56756; respectively, have made an invention relating to CONTROLLER FOR STEERING A VEHICLE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 10739.17.57.4 and naming the following inventors: Brett Gass, Jeff Bennett, Roger Hapka, and Gary Gustafson. Application No. 10/639,401 filed August 12, 2003.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation of 2100 Highway 55, Medina, MN 55340-9770, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0309

Dated this 18 day of Septembe	
Brett Gas	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\lambda \) day of \(\rangle \) or \(\lambda \). 2003.	
	DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA My Correntesion Expires JAN. 31, 2005
Notary Public	

Dated this 12 th day of SEPTEMBEE, 2003.

Jeff Bennett

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of April 2003.

DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA By Convention Express JAN. 31, 2005

Dated this 30th day of September, 2003

Roger Hapka

Subscribed and sworm to before me this 30th day of September, 2003.

DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Notary Public

DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Bartholomew My Commission Expires April 25, 2007

Dated this 17th day of Se	ptember	
	Hav	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Gary Gusta	Son
this $\sqrt{2^{1/2}}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$	_, 2003.	DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Notary Public Notary Public		by Commission Expires JAN, 51, 2015

#2825646\1

3